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1 West Virginia University
Coach: Jon Hammond
Michael Bamsey
Meelis Kiisk
Garrett Spurgeon
Patrick Sunderman
Ginny Thrasher

2 Texas Christian University

Coach: Karen Monez
Hannah Black

Rachel Garner

Nicole Hankey

Sally Li

Mindy Miles

3 Murray State University
Coach: Alan Lollar
Ben Estes
Tessa Howald
Mackenzie Martin
Ivan Roe
Barbara Schlapfer

4 Air Force Academy
Coach: Launi Meili
Spencer Cap
David Higgins
Ryan Jacobs
Tyler Rico
Anna Weilbacher

Smallbore

2338

587
584
581
575
586

2333

585
584
580
584
580

2329

581
581
581
586
573

2309

580
573
577
572
579

X

118

33
28
20
20
37

127

30
32
26
32
33

116

31
30
27
28
23

100

22
24
26
25
28

2016 NCAA Rifle Championships

Air Rifle  x

2365

587
590
592
590
593

2361

588
588
588
590
595

2361

588
589
593
591
587

2360

592
578
587
590
591

176

35
45
40
43
48

164

37
38
37
43
46

168

41
42
45
40
42

161

45
32
31
43
42

5 University of Kentucky

Coach: Harry Mullins
Hanna Carr

Carmen Fry

Heather Kirby

Sonya May

Cathryn Papasodora

6 University of Alaska

Coach: Dan Jordan
Soren Butler

Luke Johnson
Sagen Maddalena
Tim Sherry

JT Schnering

7 Ohio State University

Coach: Ryan Tanoue
Drew Cheezum
Anthony Cuozzo
Remington Lyman
Mark Matheny
Michael Steinel

8 University of Nebraska

Coach: Ashley MacAllister
Jaycee Carter

Denise Martin

Rachel Martin

Magdalena Mical

Nina Radulovic

Smallbore

2313

582
575
570
579
577

2313

579
574
577
580
577

2308

578
575
579
573
576

2297

569
573
579
568
576

X

102

27
24
25
26
25

108

28
22
27
27
26

98

28
24
23
21
23

95

20
24
26
18
25

Air Rifle  x

2356

590
583
592
588
586

2351

587
593
589
580
582

2351

588
587
585
590
586

2353

591
580
585
587
590

146

32
33
40
39
35

166

40
48
43
32
35

150

41
40
34
34
35

154

40
29
36
35
43

Total X

4669 248

4664 274

4659 248

4650 249



2016 NCAA Rifle Championship
Air Rifle Team Match

West Virginia University 2365 176
Coach: Jon Hammond

Michael Bamsey 587 35
Meelis Kiisk 590 45
Garrett Spurgeon 592 40
Patrick Sunderman 590 43
Ginny Thrasher 593 48
Murray State University 2361 168
Coach: Alan Lollar

Ben Estes 588 41
Tessa Howald 589 42
Mackenzie Martin 593 45
Ivan Roe 591 40
Barbara Schlapfer 587 42
Texas Christian University 2361 164
Coach: Karen Monez

Hannah Black 588 37
Rachel Garner 588 38
Nicole Hankey 588 37
Sally Li 590 43
Mindy Miles 595 46
Air Force Academy 2360 161
Coach: Launi Meili

Spencer Cap 592 45
David Higgins 578 32
Ryan Jacobs 587 31
Tyler Rico 590 43

Anna Weilbacher 591 42



University of Kentucky 2356
Coach: Harry Mullins

Hanna Carr 590
Carmen Fry 583
Heather Kirby 592
Sonya May 588
Cathryn Papasodora 586
University of Nebraska 2353
Coach: Ashley MacAllister

Jaycee Carter 591
Denise Martin 580
Rachel Martin 585
Magdalena Mical 587
Nina Radulovic 590
University of Alaska 2351
Coach: Dan Jordan

Soren Butler 587
Luke Johnson 593
Sagen Maddalena 589
Tim Sherry 580
JT Schnering 582
Ohio State University 2351
Coach: Ryan Tanoue

Drew Cheezum 588
Anthony Cuozzo 587
Remington Lyman 585
Mark Matheny 590

Michael Steinel 586

146

32
33
40
39
35

154

40
29
36
35
43

166

40
48
43
32
35

150

41
40
34
34
35



2016 NCAA Rifle Championship
Air Rifle Individual Championship

Name

1 Ginny Thrasher

2 Mindy Miles

3 Ali Weisz

4 Mackenzie Martin

5 Lucas Kozeniesky

6 Luke Johnson

7 Caitlyn Ford

8 Spencer Cap

9 Heather Kirby
10 Garrett Spurgeon
11 Anna Weilbacher
12 Jaycee Carter
13 Ivan Roe
14 Meelis Kiisk
15 Patrick Sunderman
16 Sally Li
17 Tyler Rico
18 Nina Radulovic
19 Mark Matheny
20 Hanna Carr
21 Sagen Maddalena
22 Tessa Howald
23 Ben Estes
24 Drew Cheezum
25 Sonya May
26 Rachel Garner
27 Nicole Hankey
28 Hannah Black
29 Barbara Schlapfer
30 Anthony Cuozzo
31 Soren Butler
32 Michael Bamsey
33 Magdalena Mical
34 Ryan Jacobs
35 Samantha Bullard
36 Michael Steinel
37 Cathryn Papasodora
38 Rachel Martin
39 Remington Lyman
40 Carmen Fry
41 Alyssa Gestl
42 JT Schnering
43 Tim Sherry
44 Denise Martin
45 David Higgins

Team

West Virginia University
Texas Christian University
University of Mississippi
Murray State University
North Carolina State
University of Alaska Fairbanks
North Carolina State

Air Force Academy

University of Kentucky

West Virginia University

Air Force Academy

University of Nebraska
Murray State University
West Virginia University
West Virginia University
Texas Christian University

Air Force Academy

University of Nebraska

Ohio State University
University of Kentucky
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Murray State University
Murray State University

Ohio State University
University of Kentucky

Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Texas Christian University
Murray State University

Ohio State University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
West Virginia University
University of Nebraska

Air Force Academy
Jacksonville State University
Ohio State University
University of Kentucky
University of Nebraska

Ohio State University
University of Kentucky

United States Military Academy
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Nebraska

Air Force Academy

99
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Agg
593
595
593
593
596
593
593
592
592
592
591
591
591
590
590
590
590
590
590
590
589
589
588
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588
588
588
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587
587
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583
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578

48
46
45
45
50
48
47
45
40
40
42
40
40
45
43
43
43
43
34
32
43
42
41
41
39
38
37
37
42
40
40
35
35
31
38
35
35
36
34
33
28
35
32
29
32

Final
208.8
208.3
184.0
163.3
143.0
122.1
100.6

77.8
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2016 NCAA Rifle Championship
Smallbore Team Championship

1 West Virginia University 2338 118
Coach: Jon Hammond
Michael Bamsey 587 33
Meelis Kiisk 584 28
Garrett Spurgeon 581 20
Patrick Sunderman 575 20
Ginny Thrasher 586 37
2 Texas Christian University 2333 127
Coach: Karen Monez
Hannah Black 585 30
Rachel Garner 584 32
Nicole Hankey 580 26
Sally Li 584 32
Mindy Miles 580 33
3 Murray State University 2329 116
Coach: Alan Lollar
Ben Estes 581 31
Tessa Howald 581 30
Mackenzie Martin 581 27
Ivan Roe 586 28
Barbara Schlapfer 573 23
4 University of Alaska 2313 108
Coach: Dan Jordan
Soren Butler 579 28
Luke Johnson 574 22
Sagen Maddalena 577 27
Tim Sherry 580 27
JT Schnering 577 26
5 University of Kentucky 2313 102

Coach: Harry Mullins
Hanna Carr 582 27



Carmen Fry 575 24

Heather Kirby 570 25
Sonya May 579 26
Cathryn Papasodora 577 25
6 Air Force Academy 2309 100
Coach: Launi Meili
Spencer Cap 580 22
David Higgins 573 24
Ryan Jacobs 577 26
Tyler Rico 572 25
Anna Weilbacher 579 28
7 Ohio State University 2308 98
Coach: Ryan Tanoue
Drew Cheezum 578 28
Anthony Cuozzo 575 24
Remington Lyman 579 23
Mark Matheny 573 21
Michael Steinel 576 23
8 University of Nebraska 2297 95
Coach: Ashley MacAllister
Jaycee Carter 569 20
Denise Martin 573 24
Rachel Martin 579 26
Magdalena Mical 568 18

Nina Radulovic 576 25



2016 NCAA Rifle Championship
Smallbore Individual Championship

Name

1 Ginny THRASHER

2 Meelis KIISK

3 Rachel GARNER

4 Michael BAMSEY

5 Hannah BLACK

6 Ivan ROE

7 Nathan BREWER

8 Sally LI

9 Hanna CARR
10 Caitlyn FORD
11 Ben ESTES
12 Tessa HOWALD
13 Mackenzie MARTIN
14 Garrett SPURGEON
15 Mindy MILES
16 Tim SHERRY
17 Nicole HANKEY
18 Spencer CAP
19 Anna WEILBACHER
20 Soren BUTLER
21 Rachel MARTIN
22 Sonya MAY
23 Remington LYMAN
24 Mekenna RICHARDSON
25 Drew CHEEZUM
26 Sagen MADDALENA
27 Ryan JACOBS
28 JT SCHNERING
29 Cathryn PAPASODORA
30 Nina RADULOVIC
31 Michael STEINEL
32 Carmen FRY
33 Anthony CUOZZO
34 Patrick SUNDERMAN
35 Luke JOHNSON
36 David HIGGINS
37 Denise MARTIN
38 Barbara SCHLAPFER
39 Mark MATHENY
40 Tyler RICO
41 Heather KIRBY
42 Amy FISTER
43 Jaycee CARTER
44 Magdalena MICAL

Team

West Virginia University
West Virginia University
Texas Christian University
West Virginia University
Texas Christian University
Murray State University
United States Military Academy
Texas Christian University
University of Kentucky

North Carolina State

Murray State University
Murray State University
Murray State University

West Virginia University
Texas Christian University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Texas Christian University

Air Force Academy

Air Force Academy

University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Nebraska
University of Kentucky

Ohio State University
Jacksonville State University
Ohio State University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Air Force Academy

University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Kentucky
University of Nebraska

Ohio State University
University of Kentucky

Ohio State University

West Virginia University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Air Force Academy

University of Nebraska
Murray State University

Ohio State University

Air Force Academy

University of Kentucky
University of Memphis
University of Nebraska
University of Nebraska

K1
97
98
98
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97
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96
94
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95
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S1
96
95
95
98
96
100
97
94
97
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94
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88
94
94
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52
98
96
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92
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Agg
586

584
584
587
585
586
583
584
582
581
581
581
581
581
580
580
580
580
579
579
579
579
579
578
578
577
577
577
577
576
576
575
575
575
574
573
573
573
573
572
570
570
569
568

X
37
28
32
33
30
28
30
32
27
33
31
30
27
20
33
27
26
22
28
28
26
26
23
29
28
27
26
26
25
25
23
24
24
20
22
24
24
23
21
25
25
19
20
18

Final
461.5
455.3
444.6
435.3
425.2
412.1
401.8
399.7





